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REVAMP OF HOTEL INDUSTRY
Gaddigoudar Shri P.C.

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to revamp the hotel industry; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (DR. K. CHIRANJEEVI)

(a) & (b): Development and construction of hotels is primarily a private sector activity. However, the Ministry of Tourism has a voluntary scheme for classification/reclassification of hotels under various categories. The guidelines for the same are updated from time to time as per the requirement of the industry and this is an ongoing process.
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